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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:57:01PM

New York County

 8,737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,786 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,661 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  10,661 

 147 FRANCOISE OLIVAS

 4,059 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ

 4,490 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY

 172 NOMIKI KONST

 1,261 MICHAEL D. CORBETT

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEIJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GANTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA C. SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN CASABLANCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C. YEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUSHNA GANADIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,156 

Unrecorded  505 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:57:01PM

Kings County

 4,495 PUBLIC COUNTER

 334 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,910 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (15)

Total Applicable Ballots  4,895 

 50 FRANCOISE OLIVAS

 3,931 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ

 726 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY

 55 NOMIKI KONST

 98 MICHAEL D. CORBETT

 1 ALFRED NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA NAPLATARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,866 

Unrecorded  29 

Queens County

 7,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,860 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  8,860 

 74 FRANCOISE OLIVAS

 5,780 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ

 2,597 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY

 148 NOMIKI KONST

 198 MICHAEL D. CORBETT

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEAR ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LARTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,812 

Unrecorded  48 

Page 3 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:57:01PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 21,230 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,884 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,431 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (15)

Total Applicable Ballots  24,416 

 271 FRANCOISE OLIVAS

 13,770 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ

 7,813 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY

 375 NOMIKI KONST

 1,557 MICHAEL D. CORBETT

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEAR ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEIJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LARTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GANTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA C. SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN CASABLANCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C. YEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA NAPLATARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUSHNA GANADIA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:57:01PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

Total Votes  23,834 

Unrecorded  582 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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